
2002 Oregon State Baseball
Conference statistics for Oregon State (as of Feb 10, 2012)

(Pacific-10 games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 10-14   Home: 6-6   Away: 4-8   Pacific-10: 10-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

18 Levi Webber  . 4 4 4 7-3 9 3 4 1 0 1 3 8  . 8 8 9 1 1 0 0  . 5 4 5 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000

33 Andy Jarvis  . 3 4 1 24-22 91 17 31 5 1 7 22 59  . 6 4 8 9 5 7 1  . 4 2 5 1 2 2-2 189 28 4  . 9 8 2

 1 Aaron Mathews  . 3 3 7 24-23 101 14 34 5 0 2 18 45  . 4 4 6 3 0 12 1  . 3 4 6 3 4 6-6 93 4 1  . 9 9 0

 9 Brian Barden  . 3 2 0 24-24 103 19 33 8 0 3 17 50  . 4 8 5 5 4 22 4  . 3 6 8 2 2 2-2 30 60 6  . 9 3 8

19 Seth Pietsch  . 3 0 4 24-24 102 18 31 10 1 5 18 58  . 5 6 9 8 2 20 3  . 3 6 6 0 0 0-2 57 0 0 1.000

24 Pat Stevens  . 2 7 6 13-7 29 4 8 1 0 1 1 12  . 4 1 4 3 1 7 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 2-2 10 1 0 1.000

10 Chris Biles  . 2 7 3 21-15 66 11 18 2 1 2 13 28  . 4 2 4 5 3 18 0  . 3 4 7 1 0 1-2 38 3 1  . 9 7 6

 3 Will Hudson  . 2 6 7 24-24 86 16 23 6 0 2 9 35  . 4 0 7 14 2 19 3  . 3 7 9 1 4 1-3 33 69 7  . 9 3 6

29 Jason McBride  . 2 6 5 12-9 34 8 9 0 0 1 7 12  . 3 5 3 7 0 5 0  . 3 9 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

32 Paul Richie  . 2 6 0 20-19 50 5 13 2 0 1 6 18  . 3 6 0 6 0 11 2  . 3 3 3 1 3 2-3 66 20 1  . 9 8 9

17 Wick Udy  . 2 5 0 17-11 44 9 11 2 0 2 6 19  . 4 3 2 8 2 3 1  . 3 8 2 1 0 1-1 18 6 0 1.000

16 Ian McMullen  . 2 5 0 7-0 4 2 1 0 1 0 0 3  . 7 5 0 2 1 3 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000

 4 Tom Creighton  . 2 2 8 22-20 79 15 18 1 0 3 13 28  . 3 5 4 10 5 8 0  . 3 4 7 1 2 3-4 57 38 1  . 9 9 0

27 Aaron Fausett  . 2 0 0 4-2 5 1 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 4 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

30 J.R. Runyon  . 1 8 8 15-9 32 4 6 1 0 0 1 7  . 2 1 9 4 1 8 0  . 2 9 7 0 1 0-1 12 18 1  . 9 6 8

 2 Kerisi Reynolds  . 1 2 5 9-4 16 0 2 1 0 0 2 3  . 1 8 8 2 0 5 0  . 2 2 2 0 1 0-0 3 0 1  . 7 5 0

 8 Jake Postlewait  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

31 Zach Woodward  . 0 0 0 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

26 Craig Hays  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 5 24 854 146 243 46 4 30 138 387  . 4 5 3 88 27 150 15  . 3 6 5 11 19 20-28 644 276 28  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 3 0 6 24 843 173 258 53 3 25 157 392  . 4 6 5 103 20 87 17  . 3 9 0 10 18 25-38 648 239 36  . 9 6 1

LOB - Team (206), Opp (177). DPs turned - Team (22), Opp (17). CI - Team (0), Opp (1).

(Pacific-10 games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 7 Stephen Copeland  4 . 4 4 2-2 8 8 0 0/0 0 52.2 53 32 26 22 18 13 0 4  . 2 7 0 0 7 0 3 6
28 Ty Kline  4 . 5 6 4-1 15 0 0 0/1 2 25.2 22 15 13 10 13 2 0 3  . 2 3 9 2 2 0 1 1
15 Jared Sanders  5 . 6 8 0-3 10 0 0 0/1 2 12.2 17 14 8 7 6 5 0 0  . 3 0 4 2 2 0 0 2
12 Mark McLemore  5 . 7 7 1-4 8 8 0 0/1 0 39.0 43 27 25 17 23 10 2 2  . 2 8 7 7 2 0 1 3
11 Mike Ekstrom  6 . 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 0/0 0 24.0 33 20 16 11 8 8 0 2  . 3 5 1 3 2 0 2 1
 8 Jake Postlewait  6 . 5 2 1-0 12 0 0 0/1 0 9.2 14 7 7 7 4 1 0 1  . 3 5 0 4 2 1 0 0
25 Ben Rowe  9 . 0 0 2-4 8 8 2 0/0 0 37.0 51 39 37 18 12 9 1 9  . 3 2 9 2 3 2 2 3
21 Joshua Garcia  9 . 4 5 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 8 7 7 4 2 2 0 2  . 3 0 8 3 0 0 1 0
23 Don Stykel 13.50 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 7.1 15 11 11 5 1 3 0 2  . 4 6 9 0 0 2 0 2
26 Craig Hays 99.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals  6 . 3 3 10-14 24 24 2 1/1 4 214.2 258 173 151 103 87 53 3 25  . 3 0 6 23 20 5 10 18

Opponents  5 . 4 2 14-10 24 24 4 2/1 1 216.0 243 146 130 88 150 46 4 30  . 2 8 5 12 27 9 11 19

PB - Team (6), Richie 6, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (5), Richie 2, Copeland 1, Kline 1, McLemore 1, Opp (2).



2002 Oregon State Baseball
Conference statistics for Oregon State (as of Feb 10, 2012)

(Pacific-10 games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

19 Seth Pietsch 57 57 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
17 Wick Udy 24 18 6 0 1.000 0 3 5  . 3 7 5 0 0
24 Pat Stevens 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
18 Levi Webber 8 8 0 0 1.000 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
27 Aaron Fausett 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
16 Ian McMullen 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Mark McLemore 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 0
23 Don Stykel 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
21 Joshua Garcia 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 8 Jake Postlewait 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
 1 Aaron Mathews 98 93 4 1  . 9 9 0 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 4 Tom Creighton 96 57 38 1  . 9 9 0 12 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
32 Paul Richie 87 66 20 1  . 9 8 9 1 21 4  . 8 4 0 6 0
33 Andy Jarvis 221 189 28 4  . 9 8 2 17 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
10 Chris Biles 42 38 3 1  . 9 7 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
30 J.R. Runyon 31 12 18 1  . 9 6 8 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 9 Brian Barden 96 30 60 6  . 9 3 8 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 3 Will Hudson 109 33 69 7  . 9 3 6 12 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 7 Stephen Copeland 13 3 9 1  . 9 2 3 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0
28 Ty Kline 8 5 2 1  . 8 7 5 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0
15 Jared Sanders 7 3 3 1  . 8 5 7 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
25 Ben Rowe 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0
11 Mike Ekstrom 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 0 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0
 2 Kerisi Reynolds 4 3 0 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
26 Craig Hays 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
31 Zach Woodward 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
29 Jason McBride 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 948 644 276 28  . 9 7 0 22 25 13  . 6 5 8 6 0

Opponents 923 648 239 36  . 9 6 1 17 20 8  . 7 1 4 6 1


